## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL			
CORPORATION, as Administrative		11/01/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Agent			

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS LLC		
Street Address:	440 US Highway 22 East, Suite 104		
City:	Bridgewater		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08807		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4411523	GENERIC'S NEW GENERATION
Registration Number:	4197066	AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS
Registration Number:	4163617	AMNEAL
Registration Number:	2341466	PYRIDIUM PLUS
Registration Number:	0251253	PYRIDIUM
Registration Number:	4334315	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4045723493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3493
Email: kosborne@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Osborne, Senior Paralegal Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0581 4411523

CH \$165.00

900270663

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09642-015015			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Osborne			
Signature:	//Karen Osborne//			
Date:	11/01/2013			
Total Attachments: 3 source=EXECUTED Trademark Release for 2011 and 2012 Security Agreements#page1.tif source=EXECUTED Trademark Release for 2011 and 2012 Security Agreements#page2.tif source=EXECUTED Trademark Release for 2011 and 2012 Security Agreements#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0582

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"), does hereby re-grant, reassign, re-transfer and re-convey absolutely, and terminate and release any Lien on and security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined below), granted and pledged to it by AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 9, 2011 and that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 7, 2012, each between Secured Party and Grantor (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), and re-assigns the Trademark Collateral to Grantor. Such re-grant, re-assignment, re-transfer and/or re-conveyance by the Secured Party is made WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE.

As used herein, the term "Trademark Collateral" has the meaning set forth in the Security Agreements, and includes, without limitation, (i) the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A hereto, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, (vi) all goodwill of the Grantor's business connected with and symbolized by such trademarks and (vii) the Security Agreements as recorded on behalf of Secured Party by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2011 at Reel 4600, Frame 0515 and on December 8, 2012 at Reel 4915, Frame 0436.

The Secured Party shall, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this release.

(signature page to follow)

DMSLIBRARY01:21904798.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0583

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by one of its duly authorized officers on this <u>1st</u> day of November , 2013.

SECURED PARTY:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: John Dale

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0584

# EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

# U.S. TRADEMARKS

Owner	Serial/Registration	Filing/Registration
	Number	Date
Amneal Pharmaceuticals	85376971	07/21/2011
LLC	4411523	10/01/2013
Amneal Pharmaceuticals	85377805	07/21/2011
LLC	4197066	08/28/2012
Amneal Pharmaceuticals	85376933	07/21/2011
LLC	4163617	06/26/2012
Amneal Pharmaceuticals	2341466	04/11/2000
LLC		
Amneal Pharmaceuticals	0251253	01/01/1929
LLC		
		[renewed
		12/12/2008]
Amneal Pharmaceuticals	85724888	09/10/2012
LLC	4334315	05/14/2013
	Amneal Pharmaceuticals LLC  Amneal Pharmaceuticals	Amneal Pharmaceuticals LLC  Amneal Pharmaceuticals LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0585

**RECORDED: 11/01/2013**